Existing Exit D11+ D12:
User will be discharging
into pavement and open Service void behind showers, Escape Distance and Angle of Divergence
field. Internal slab level inals and toilets. A q
align with external urinais ?or mg;niesﬁorrwig giﬁy Position A
105001 2 105005 service yard level. ' Total escape to nearest Final Exit No. 1= 12.5 m
; A . . . . . . . . . . . . N The total escape distance is less than 15m and thus complies.
a1 RbOI eFRE0 No I FR R R R AR \Lr R R R mleFR R R R R60) No it
. N . i 1 \ L Position B
. , b Based on Pure Gym clubs of a similar Total escape to nearest Final Exit No. 1=13.1m
| o & t / + | I — _—— size and location, it is anticipated that The total escape distance is less than 15m and thus complies.
© ,/ 1] R o e I PG Rutherglen maximum designed
%?/D / I > 8 SINGLE : POINT J 7 [POINTK occupancy will be 198 people. Position C
] @ % , g == DIRECTION [ Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 9 =17.9 m
i “ & POINT F d| I Based on Building standards technical Distance before divergence is 5.5m
) handbook 2022: non-domestic: 3.12.5 A.0.D to be > (2.5 X 5.5 )+45 = 59°
| / ’é% TOTAL 18.3m | | Table 3.8, Rutherglen Pure Gym is Drawn A.0.D = 61° thus complies
/O POINT F . h designed to have the sanitary provision
T / N\ " . .
r / 2’ | | FreeWeights External escape [ : below: Position D
Existing external o / \ S : P ! { Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 13 =14.0 m
sting external—fIf\ -——1____ L / O, staircase by landlord \ - A 49%:51%: F [ d le mi i i i
tair AN ‘ : \ I I o:01e: Female and male mix The total escape distance is less than 15m and thus complies.
escape staircase by 2 Please refer to warrant
landlord. Please refer i N — \ L ——ar==—= - Female: 5 WC = 98 person
to warrant ref: RN | ref: B/24/0451 \\ » 6.8m SINGLE M - Male: 1WC + 3 Urinals = 100 persons Position E
: Lo\ L1 ens I —— ) ' .
B/24/0451 v DIRECTION _ , Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 13 = 17.0 m
—JPOINT J Change 14.9m SINGLE This would result to a total designed Distance before divergence is 5.2m
L DIRECTION maximum occupancy of 198 person A.0.D to be » (2.5 X 5.2 )+45 = 58°.
i i I I o POINT K i (Female 98 + Male 100) -0 1o be > L2 ’ i
! i %LQH/ 1 Drawn A.0.D = 74° thus complies
| ! TOTAL 24.0m | k. -8ig. 7 def 5 5 & g elie)
i I - : o o o o 1 it
i i g POINTE e e AT b 0 Position F
i 53 @ : ,V F r ( ( m“ (r% POINT I Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 11=16.7 m
U 2 Distance before divergence is 2.8m
! 1 =] O I A.0.D to be > (2.5 X 2.8 )+45 = 52°
] 868 0O Drawn A.0.D = 60° thus complies
77777777777777 === | - - - - T T T T - T\ a *7"_1)
| E=======-=-----" """ __ ________"°|- oo ===a— /Qﬁ' I r Position G
\|| } FR 60 mins compartment TOTAL 23.?m Total escape to nearest Final Exit No. 12 = 4.8 m
C — - n structure by Landlord. Please POINT K | The total escape distance is less than 15m and thus complies.
B{UQ dOSth line indicates Existing mezzanine columns to I TOTAL 16.7m refer to warrant ref: 1 _— I
existing perimeter edges of achieve medium fire resistance POINT B/24/0451 — Position H
t?ifezgtnemceoxhIgzﬁefﬁff;gfgig 1 duration. Ple'osezzefeAr o warrant ! ;8;\% 120.1m } | Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 14 =15.7 m
rotect mezgonine structure to fef: B/24/0451 [ Distance before divergence is 9.2m
pro’ -anin ; | 5.7m SINGLE A.0.D to be > (2.5 X 9.2 )+45 = 68°
achieve medium fire resistance ‘ DIRECTION D A.0.D =76° th li
duration. Work by Landlord; <1 I o ) oM } SOINT | 18 rawn A.O.D = us complies
please refer to warrant ref: All Drainage to be | "
B/24/0451 underslung to the underside | Position 1
! Existing Exit D13: User will of mezzanine All service / ! \ udio { Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 19 =19.5 m
. T drainage penetrations } Distance before divergence is 5.7m
pe dl;chr?trlgln(gj.:to nt passing through fire rated 'Light' Lifting | A.0.D to be » (2.5 X 5.7 )+45 = 59.25°
! palve ent leading Ok © compartment floor to be fire ! | | Drawn A.O.D = 66° thus complies
2 alarge open carpark. collared/sealed. |
=] Internal slab level align | Position J
1 g yg:ﬁ;ir[nm service - ‘. N Total escape to nearest Final Exit No. 20 = 6.8 m
'Ing@TL é7.0m Please refer to warrant } The total escape distance is less than 15m and thus complies.
! > ref: B/24/0451 ] \ | .
e TOTAL 14.0m i } ; Position K . . .
" H POINT D | Total escape distance to nearest Final Exit No. 19 = 24.5 m
I Il [ Distance before divergence is15.0 m
11l POINTE —_ i [ ! I A.0.D to be > (2.5 X 15.0 )+45 = 82°
I \
5.2m SINGLE DIRECTION | Drawn A.0.D = 83° thus complies
Il P
POINT E 11 I
. Il T < ‘ v
TN
TN
1N
2 Il b ¥
I L |
I enotusz | oo casinet
i
i i I S {
¥ - ]
Exit D9: User will be D l
discharging into 1 : = | !
pavement and open W Acc. Gym Floor |
field. Internal slab level : : =] == |
ternd y Spin ower + MZ S
align with external - i I L[ PoINTH Il B
service yard level. e TOTAL 27.2m 9
i’; POINT H (]
9 \ TOTAL 17.9m | e S | |
POINT C Acc WC | '
Gym Floor = = =0 * 9.2m SINGLE DIRECTION !
GF T 3 o /{% POINT H/ | 3
— S
. \ /| >
: . — E
2 TOTAL 15.7m
— I i = = Functional | 3 POINT H
5.5m SINGLE [ Y q v
DIRECTION
Server room. Area used for AOV to be installed: must I -
maintenance only. provide free area of min. 1sgm X Nt ' o r
Please refer to warrant ref: VAN 3
L4 . ~
B/24/0451 ] 71::7@?::7 1500 {
Contrasting colour Contrasting colour — L __
nosing on internal nosing on internal 1 Hedl === E ===l HA T
staircasing staircasing R i — :
FR 60 mins Staircase
FR GQ mins - = structure by Landlord.
compartment staircase Y | & }\ Please refer to warrant ! 1N
structure by Landlord. AN I ]] ref: B/24/0451 M IRMN___\____
Please refer to warrant 82 \ AN o o o o= __
f: B/24/0451 e ‘ [
ref: B/24/0 : S | TOTAT 200 | 7 [y e | B
| Hit CV .
! ! P
° ‘ < I »
—___ | | __ h
8% | —
. . 8 | —— =
Exit D7: User will be G b 2 RN e — e
discharging into 630
pavement and open h
field. Internal slab level s -
align with external
service yard level.
\< - b .
12.5m SINGLE DIRECTION_ _ N
POINT A B o 13.1m SINGLE
\ I DIRECTION 1 |
} } NOINT B 4
\ \
= E— — - |
o tore Entrance h
I ] - 1060 Lobby
I I l! ‘ wais puon | 1oois puon . ) . ) - ; : { L. 11 ,.I b I
- - - - v - ? nﬁ + . - - - - - - S c - R 6 Om—c R 6 Om— - R 6 On— - R 6 ) a—— -~ R60) e e [ 60— R 6 O m— R 6 Om— - RO Om—c - R
Ol - T = — 1? n_ - — | re) TIT TIT TH
| @ Existing Exit D1: User will be discharging into entrance ITi m m
L ] pavement leading onto pavement and main road. W M W

Internal slab level align with carpark level.
Please refer to warrant ref: B/24/0451

Proposed Ground Floor Plan Proposed Mezzanine Floor Plan

Fire Evacuation Key

Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor Fire Escape Route Escape Route Widths Floor Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 198 Persons F———-T—--—-—- e = ———————— -
) . . . . . ) Mezzanine Floor Maximum Occupancy Capacity = Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1083mm from Exit No.12) / 5.3 : Rev : Date : Description : Drawn/ Checked :
In line with Section 2.9.8 of the Technical Handbook - Non Domestic, the aggregate unobstructed width in mm of all escape routes from a room, 1083mm / 5.3 = 204 people
or storey, should be at least 5.3 x the occupancy capacity of the room or storey. PROJECT TITLE DRAWING TITLE
— R m— Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor H Minimum Clear Widths . .
g 9 ¢ Y Y Y 1050 min Ground Floor Combined Occupancy Provision Glasgo_w R_utherglen Fire Evacuation StrategyPlan
Commercial Unit, Cunninghame Road, G73 1PP | Ground and Mezzanine Floor Plan
— R 30— New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating @ Exit No éigngf;lelgicrl;eEi:teIc\llgo1piznriensgtr¥it§tdhbo; 532?%% l;ot:Llj;eusr ggf:il:;i?nzéith =1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape) ﬁreozuzr::dnifrlmcéof:c;c:ﬁrg:ir:‘nSr?;?:un;gr:\cy‘ ggf I’\\l‘g DRAVIE) CHECKED Ry DRAVNS PURPOSE SCALE
Final Fire Exit No. 9 clear opening width = 1061mm (allows 222 persons to escape) Total occupancy provision: 802 NO. KMC/KL 12.12.24 CONSTRUCTION 1:100 @ A1
Final Fire Exit No. 11 clear opening width =1050mm (allows 220 persons to escape) DRAWING No
. . o . Final Fire Exit No. 12 clear opening width = 1083mm (allows 226 persons to escape, largest opening to be discounted) Based on PG existing occupancy data of comparable sites, Pure Gym designed maximum occupancy of a Pure Gym at this size will not exceed 2223'XX'003'F EP_COO
————rRoommmmm  New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating - o Shared Escape Route 198 people, which sits in line with the proposed sanitary ware provision (section 3.12.5) and is smaller than the max. no of 802 persons (see
Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1083mm from Exit No. 12) = 3171mm calculation above). Therefore thought to meet with the Section 2.9 of Technical Handbook - Non Domestic.
Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 198 Persons Pure Gym Ltd
- . . . . . . . . . Ground Floor Maximum Occupancy Capacity = Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1083mm from Exit No.12) / 5.3 The designed maximum occupancy of 198 people derives from the vast amount of data collected via 340+ Pure Gyms of comparable size; data T Centre H
Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction. FD30 / FD60 Fire Door Rating - 30min. / 60min. 3171mm / 5.3 = 598 people collection is conducted through access control ironmongery at turnstiles and can be viewed on Pure Gym app and website. own e|_'1 re nouse
The Merrion Centre
Mezzanine Floor Leeds
Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction. FDKS / AFDKC / FDKL  Fire Door Signage - Fire Door Keep Shut / Automatic Fire Door Keep Clear / Fire Door Keep Locked Aggregate Clear Opening Width of Escape Routes Calculation: LS2 8LY

Final Fire Exit No. 7 clear opening width = 1083mm (allows 226 persons to escape)
Final Fire Exit No. 18 clear opening width = 1083mm (allows 226persons to escape, largest opening to be discounted)

e: architecture@puregym.com

Existing Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors 60 minute fire resistant construction provided by Landlord Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1083mm from Exit No. 17) = 1083mm
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